
CITY OF GERING NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION 
 
Notice is hereby given that the City of Gering will sell the following listed items online beginning 
Monday, May 13 through Monday, May 20, 2024 at www.biditbob.com.  The items listed can be 
viewed between 9:30 a.m. and 11:00 a.m. on Wednesday, May 15, 2024 at the Central Stores 
location, 225 East D Street in Gering, NE.  No bids will be taken at the viewing; bidding must be 
done online beginning May 13, 2024.  
 
TERMS: Items will be sold to the highest bidder at the time of closing. The list may change 
slightly prior to the date of auction. All items sold as is without warranty express or implied.  Items 
can be paid by credit/debit card, check or cash to BidItBob Auction. Property must be paid in full 
after the close of the auction and must be removed within five (5) business days. Identification 
and proof of payment to Bid It Bob Auction must be presented within ten days of the end of the 
auction at the time the item(s) are picked up. For further information, contact the City Clerk’s 
office at 436-6812.    
 
VEHICLES AND MISC: 

1. 2013 Chevy 1-Ton Flatbed Dually, VIN #1GB3CZG9DF191619, Miles: 67,320 
2. 2011 Ford 1-Ton Flatbed Dually, VIN #1FDRF3G68BEC11899, Miles: 73,846 
3. 3 (three) 2024 F-350 Pickup Boxes (Single wheel, 8’ Box) with bumper and receiver 

hitch, each sold separately 
4. 2000 Ford F-350 1-Ton Dually Flatbed, VIN # 1FDWF36L8YEC40189, Miles: 111,334 
5. 2008 Dodge Ram 1500 Crew Cab 2-wheel drive pickup, VIN #1D7HA18N68J187147 

Miles: 127,916  
6. 1 (one) 2024 F-350 1-Ton Pickup Box (8’), brand new  

 
 
Publish 3X – Star-Herald: 
May 4, 2024 
May 11, 2024 
May 18, 2024   

/s/: Kathy Welfl, City Clerk  
 
  

http://www.biditbob.com/

